FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-10-2002



102050943

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New New Charles	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party					
Name DEC International, Inc.					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	Wisconsin				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Alkar, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 932 Development Drive					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Lodi	WI 53555				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin					
002 LNUFLLER 00000084 1312221 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
81 40.00 OP)					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

003.214527.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002479 FRAME: 0439

ŀ	ORM	PTO	-1618B
Expires 06/30/99			
0	MR 065	1-0027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code	e and Telephone Number	(608) 258-4272		
Name	Mark A. Kassel				
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner				
Address (line 2)	150 E. Gilman Street				
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 1497				
Address (line 4)	Madison, WI 53701-1497				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	attached conveyance do	cument # 3		
Enter either t	Application Number(s) or Registra the Trademark Application Number or the Registration temark Application Number(s)	n Number (DO NOT ENTER E	BOTH numbers for the same property). stration Number(s)		
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of	properties involved.	# [1		
Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Deposit Account	\$ 40.00 # 06-1447		
	Authorization t	to charge additional fees:	Yes No L		
Statement an	•				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
88-w- A 17-	ر .		2/1/1		
Mark A. Kass Nam	sel ne of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT: DEC International, Inc. to Alkar, Inc.

WHEREAS, DEC International, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in United States Trademark Registration No. 994,640 for the mark ALKAR and any related common law rights, including the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Alkar, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at 932 Development Drive, Lodi, WI 53555 ("Assignee"), is acquiring certain of the assets of Assignor relating to its business of the design and manufacture of processing ovens, chillers, and continuous cook/chill systems pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 14, 2001, between Assignor and Assignee (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with such Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignee shall acquire all rights throughout the world in and to the Trademark and any applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and any applications or registrations therefor, together with all common law rights therein, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, throughout the world, all renewals thereof, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and collect damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other acts reasonably deemed necessary by the Assignee in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated as of December 3, 2001.

DEC INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:

By:

Name:

Name:

Title:

Tessarer

Dated as of December 3, 2001.

Dated as of December 3, 2001.

ALKAR, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

Title:

Title:

Dated as of December 3, 2001.

ALKAR, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

Title:

Title:

Title:

Dated as of December 3, 2001.

mw579554_1.DOC

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mark: ALKAR

Registration No.: 994,640

Class No.: 7, 9 and 11

Date of Filing: December 14, 1972

Conveying Party: DEC International, Inc.

Receiving Party: Alkar, Inc.

Atty's. Ref. No.: 038702-0101

Box ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

"First Class" Mail
Date of Deposit: March 21, 2002

I hereby certify that these attached documents:

- * Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet and Trademark Assignment
- * Check (No. 637335) for \$40.00
- * Return Postcard

RECORDED: 03/29/2002

are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to Box ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner for Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Enclosed for filing please find the above-referenced documents. Please indicate receipt of these documents by returning the attached postcard with the official Patent and Trademark Office receipt stamped thereon.

Christine E. Ouimet

Foley & Lardner P. O. Box 1497

Madison, Wisconsin 53701-1497

MI Munt

(608) 258-5035

003.349290.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002479 FRAME: 0442